Year Ending
June 30

Medical / Dental
/ Vision / Life Medicare Part B Total

2008 $168,494,000 $31,558,000 $200,052,000
2009 186,779,000 34,150,000 220,929,000
2010 205,332,000 38,275,000 243,607,000
2011 223,140,000 42,504,000 265,644,000
2012 240,296,000 46,862,000 287,158,000
2013 255,718,000 51,484,000 307,202,000
2014 271,243,000 55,765,000 327,008,000
2015 285,958,000 60,191,000 346,149,000
2016 301,543,000 64,668,000 366,211,000
2017 316,949,000 69,379,000 386,328,000
2018 332,792,000 74,135,000 406,927,000
2019 348,272,000 79,008,000 427,280,000
2020 363,754,000 83,978,000 447,732,000
2021 379,536,000 88,893,000 468,429,000
2022 395,434,000 93,843,000 489,277,000

Projected Payments

f Hawaii

 11 07/01/2007 Actuarial Valuation Study
GASB OPEB

 State o

6. Sensitivity Analysis

Impact of 1% Change to Healthcare Trend Rates

Results in this report are sensitive to the healthcare trend assumptions.  The following table
shows the impact of a 1.0% increase or decrease in the healthcare trend rate assumption.

5.0% Discount
Rate - Baseline

Results

Impact of 1.0%
Increase in the
Health Trend

Rate

Impact of 1.0%
Decrease in the
Health Trend

Rate
Present Value of Benefits $9,150,488,000  $11,234,873,000  $7,576,276,000
Funded Status:

Actuarial Accrued Liability $7,192,331,000  $8,570,714,000  $6,115,665,000
Assets $0  $0  $0
Unfunded AAL $7,192,331,000  $8,570,714,000  $6,115,665,000

Annual Required Contribution
(ARC):

Normal Cost plus interest $210,015,000  $276,018,000  $162,397,000
Amortization of Unfunded AAL $307,740,000  $366,718,000  $261,673,000
Total ARC $517,755,000  $642,736,000  $424,070,000

f Hawaii

 12 07/01/2007 Actuarial Valuation Study
GASB OPEB

 State o

7. Participant Information

These exhibit summaries contain participant demographic information.

Active Employee Age/Service Distribution

Years of Service
Age 0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35+ Total
<25 475 11   486

25-29 1,593 245 0   1,838
30-34 1,688 1,040 132 6   2,866
35-39 1,610 1,299 762 324 6   4,001
40-44 1,440 1,244 862 1,176 231 2  1 4,956
45-49 1,280 1,243 861 1,289 860 282 7   5,822
50-54 1,123 1,076 865 1,323 945 918 405 11 6,666
55-59 859 865 689 1,114 727 655 612 329 5,850
60-64 450 512 390 605 418 286 298 400 3,359
65-69 112 162 125 142 84 78 81 149 933
70-74 29 45 34 67 32 14 13 46 280
75-79 9 8 8 15 6 7 5 23 81
80+ 1 4 2 4 3   0 7 21

Total 10,669 7,754 4,730 6,065 3,312 2,242 1,421 966 37,159

Inactive Age Distribution

Age
Deferred
Inactives Retirees Total

< 35 32 16 48
35-39 137 10 147
40-44 291 29 320
45-49 394 93 487
50-54 586 245 831
55-59 484 1,554 2,038
60-64 331 4,090 4,421
65-69 28 5,065 5,093
70-74 9 4,862 4,871
75-79 4 4,668 4,672
80-84   3,487 3,487
85-89   2,074 2,074
90-94   826 826
95+   260 260

Total 2,296 27,279 29,575

f Hawaii

 13 07/01/2007 Actuarial Valuation Study
GASB OPEB

 State o

7. Participant Information (cont.)

Participant Statistics

Retirees
Number of retirees (including surviving spouses) valued 27,279
Average age of retirees 73.0

Deferred Vested
Number of deferred vested valued 2,296
Average age of deferred vested 52.0

Actives
Number of actives valued 37,159
Average age of actives 47.9
Average past service 12.4

Participant Distribution Among Health Plans

Retirees
 Single Two-Party Family Total
HMSA 12,664 8,015 755 21,434
Kaiser 3,025 1,452 152 4,629